PEGGY GUGGENHEIM COLLECTION

GIFT DONATION

Please mail or fax the completed form to: Marina Pizzul Chiqqiato The Solomon R. Guggenheim Foundation, Dorsoduro 701, 30123 Venice Tel +39 041 2405412/440/429 Fax +39 041 5206885 membership@guggenheim-venice.it **AMOUNT** Name Last name Street Zip Code City Country Tel E-mail Cell Fax ☐ Please, keep my donation anonymous \square I would like to restrict my donation to the following project TERMS OF PAYMENT non-transferable check made out to The Solomon R. Guggenheim Foundation, Venice branch, enclosed □ bank transfer made out to The Solomon R. Guggenheim Foundation, Venice branch, receipt enclosed For gift donation in €: BNL Gruppo BNP Paribas, Venice IBAN IT 09 W 01005 02000 000000003533 SWIFT: BNLIITRR Reason for payment: donation ☐ payment with credit card by calling +39 0412405440/429 DATA PROTECTION In compliance with the provisions of Article 13 of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 on the protection of personal data, these will only be processed, even by entirely or partially automated means, for the purposes related to the execution of this Document. The provision of your personal data is optional; nevertheless, if you refuse to provide your data, this will make it impossible to execute this Document. The Solomon R. Guggenheim Foundation undertakes to keep the data and information you transmit confidential and not to disclose them to unauthorised persons, use them for purposes other than those for which they have been collected or transmit them to third parties other than those listed below. Your personal data may be transmitted to employees, external personnel or suppliers of The Solomon R. Guggenheim Foundation in Venice, as well as to all persons and entities to whom they are to be transmitted in accordance with current legislation for the correct performance of the obligations related to the execution of this Document and, in any case, within the limits up to which transmission is strictly necessary to achieve the purposes referred to above. The Data Subjects may exercise the rights laid down in Articles 15 and ff of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 at any time, including the right to obtain access to their personal data, to rectify or erase them and to limit or object to their processing; the Data Subjects also have the right to lodge a complaint with the competent supervisory authority, the Italian Data Protection Authority (Garante per la protezione dei dati personali). The Data Controller is The Solomon R. Guggenheim Foundation, Dorsoduro 701, 30123 Venice. Email: privacy@guggenheim-venice.it | info@guggenheim-venice.it ☐ I give my consent ☐ I do not give my consent Date Signature